## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jakob Tamminga	07/29/2010
Gavin Mills	07/29/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Jay-Lor International Inc.	
Street Address:	071213 10th Line R.R. 2	
City:	Orton, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L0N 1N0	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12883516

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (516)228-8516

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: iplaw@dilworthbarrese.com

Correspondent Name: Dilworth & Barrese, LLP

Address Line 1: 1000 Woodbury Road, Suite 405
Address Line 4: Woodbury, NEW YORK 11797

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1481-22

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George M. Kaplan

Total Attachments: 2

source=1481-22\_Assignment#page1.tif source=1481-22\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025012 FRAME: 0834 CH \$40.00 12

501295594

1/2

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Jakob Tamminga and Gavin Mills (hereinafter "the Assignors"), whose full post office

addresses are 071213 10<sup>th</sup> Line R.R. 2, Orton, Ontario, Canada, L0N 1N0 and 64 Trafalgar Road,

Hillsburgh, Ontario, Canada, N0B1Z0, respectively, have an invention entitled "Gearbox With Breather

System" which is the subject of a United States Patent Application (hereinafter "the Patent

Application");

Whereas Jay-Lor International Inc. (hereinafter "the Assignee"), whose full post office address is

071213 10<sup>th</sup> Line R.R. 2, Orton, Ontario, Canada, L0N 1N0, is desirous of acquiring the whole right,

title and interest in and to the Patent Application, and the invention or inventions described therein;

Now therefore, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration,

the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby sell, assign and

transfer to the Assignee, all their right, title and interest, in United States, Canada and all other

countries and jurisdictions throughout the world, in and to the Patent Application, and the invention

or inventions described therein, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including their

corresponding right to claim priority from the Patent Application in any country or jurisdiction,

including their right to make national entries under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, including all their

corresponding right, title and interest in and to any Patents which may issue therefrom, including all

reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, and including all right to sue for past infringement

thereunder, all the said Patents to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the full end of the term for

which the said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the said Patents could have been held and

enjoyed by the Assignors if this Assignment had not been made;

And the Assignors and the Assignee hereby authorize the firm of Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP,

whose full post office address is 160 Elgin Street, Suite 2600, Ottawa, Ontario K1P 1C3, Canada, to

correct errors in this Assignment, or to insert any further identification or other information

necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in any Patent Office.

PATENT REEL: 025012 FRAME: 0835

SIGNED at ORTON, ONTARIO	, this <u></u>
(Signature of Witness)	Jakob Tamminga
(Name of Witness: Please Print or Type)	(Signature of Jakob Tamminga)
SIGNED at Orrow, Ontakio	, this <u>2% \</u> day of <u>\lambda \lambda \lambd</u>
(Signature of Witness)	Gavin Mills
(Name of Witness: Please Print or Type)	(Signature of Gavin Mills)

**RECORDED: 09/20/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 025012 FRAME: 0836